2-1
DIODE/THYRISTOR
POWER MODULES
PHASE CONTROL, FAST, FAST SWITCHING
(up to 1250 A / 4400 V)
Features:
▪ High load cycle resistance (more as 100000 cycles, ΔT = 100ºC),
safe operation by  commutation of currents up to 1600 A in heavy operation

RECTIFIER DIODE MODULES
Type
VRRM
IF(AV)
(TC,°C)
IFSM
10ms
VTO rT Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW °C/W °C V
MDD-40
400-1800 40(100) 1.2 1.0 3.80 0.680 140 2500
MTD1 w =200g
MDDA-40
MDDC-40
MDD-63
400-1800 63(100) 1.6 0.95 2.70 0.460 140 2500MDDA-63
MDDC-63
MDD-80
400-1800 80(90) 2.0 0.95 1.60 0.450 140 2500MDDA-80
MDDC-80
M2D-160
2400-3200 180(85) 5.5 0.85 0.85 0.18 125 2500
MTD2 w =500g
M2DA-160
M2DC-160
M2D-200
1200-2200 211(85) 7.0 0.77 0.54 0.18 125 2500M2DA-200
M2DC-200
MDD-125
400-1600 125(92) 5.0 0.90 0.65 0.19 125 2500MDDA-125
MDDC-125
MDD-160
400-1600 160(89) 6.0 0.90 0.55 0.18 125 2500MDDA-160
MDDC-160
M2D-250
2600-3200 286(85) 9.0 0.85 0.38 0.125 125 3000
MTD3 w =800g

IF(AV)
(TC, °C)
IFSM
10ms
VTO rT Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW °C/W °C V
M2D2-630
2900-4400 760(100) 20 1.00 0.30 0.042 150 3500
MTD7 w =4000g
M2D2A-630
M2D2C-630
M2D2-800
1900-2800 910(100) 28 0.90 0.18 0.042 150 3000M2D2A-800
M2D2C-800
M2D2-1000
400-1800 1030(100) 32 0.85 0.12 0.042 150 3000M2D2A-1000
M2D2C-1000
`
AVALANCHE DIODE MODULES WITH HIGH INSULATION VOLTAGE
Features:

(TC, °C)
ITSM
10ms
VT(TO) rT (diT/dt)cr (dvD/dt)cr
tq
(typ)
Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW A/μs V/μs μs °C/W °C V
MTT-40
400-1600 40(85) 0.8 1.00 3.80 200 500-1000 100 0.680 125 2500
MTD1
w =200g
MTTA-40
MTTC-40
MTT-63
400-1600 63(85) 1.2 0.95 3.0 200 500-1000 125 0.460 125 2500MTTA-63
MTTC-63
MTT-80
400-1200 80(75) 1.6 0.90 2.00 200 500-1000 160 0.450 125 2500MTTA-80
MTTC-80
M2T-100
2600-3200 116(85) 3.5 1.15 2.6 200 1000 320 0.180 125 2500
MTD2
w =500g
M2TA-100
M2TC-100
M2T-125
1800-2400 140(85) 4.0 1.05 1.5 200 1000 250 0.180 125 2500M2TA-125
M2TC-125
M2T-200
400-1200 218(85) 5.5 0.83 0.58 200 1000 125 0.180 130 2500M2TA-200
M2TC-200
MTT-100
400-1600 100(85) 2.5 1.15 2.40 320 1000 160 0.220 125 2500MTTA-100
MTTC-100
MTT-125
400-1600 125(85) 3.0 1.10 1.80 320 1000 200 0.190 125 2500MTTA-125
MTTC-125
MTT-160
400-1600 160(85) 4.5 1.00 1.05 320 1000 200 0.180 125 2500MTTA-160
MTTC-160
MTT1-200
600-1400 200(73) 5.0 0.95 1.25 500 1000 125 0.180 130 2500MTT1A-200
MTT1C-200
M2T1-160
2600-3200 175(85) 5.0 1.15 1.50 200 1000 320 0.125 125 3000
MTD3

M2T1-320
600-1200 375(85) 10 0.85 0.35 200 1000 125 0.125 140 3000
M2T1A-320
MTT2-160
400-1600 170(85) 5.4 1.15 1.00 320 1000 160 0.150 125 3000
MTT2A-160
MTT-200
400-1600 200(85) 6.0 1.05 0.95 320 1000 160 0.130 125 3000
MTTA-200
MTT-250
400-1600 250(85) 7.0 1.05 0.53 320 1000 160 0.120 125 3000
MTTA-250
M1T-250 3400-4000 300(85) 6.0 1.2 1.0 200 1000 400 0.068 125 3000
MTD4
w =900g
M1T-320 2600-3200 357(85) 8.0 1.00 0.735 200 1000 320 0.068 125 3000
M1T1-400 2000-2400 407(85) 9.0 1.02 0.42 200 1000 250 0.068 125 3000
M1T1-500 800-1800 500(85) 13 0.95 0.3 200 1000 160 0.068 130 3000
M1T-400 1300-1800 460(85) 13 0.92 0.32 200 1000 160 0.068 125 3000
M1T-500 400-1200 545(85) 14 0.85 0.27 200 1000 125 0.068 130 3000
M1T-630 400-1200 660(85) 17 0.81 0.25 200 1000 125 0.068 140 3000
2-5

M2T1-400
1800-2400 407(85) 9.0 1.02 0.42 200 1000 250 0.068 125 3000
M2T1A-400
M2T-400
1300-1800 460(85) 13 0.92 0.32 200 1000 200 0.068 125 3000
M2TA-400
M2T1-500
800-1800 500(85) 13 0.95 0.3 200 1000 200 0.068 130 3000
M2T1A-500
M2T-500
200-1200 545(85) 14 0.85 0.27 200 1000 125 0.068 130 3000
M2TA-500
M2T-630
400-1200 660(85) 17 0.81 0.25 200 1000 125 0.068 140 3000
M2TA-630
M1T2-400 3600-4000 492(85) 15 1.18 0.62 200 1000 400 0.042 125 2500
MTD6
w =2300g
M1T2-500 2900-3400 570(85) 18 1.10 0.40 200 1000 320 0.042 125 2500
M1T2-630 1900-2800 660(80) 20 1.05 0.35 200 1000 320 0.042 125 2500
M1T-800 1300-1800 840(80) 23 1.00 0.20 200 1000 200 0.042 130 2500
M1T-1000 400-1200 1020(85) 28 0.90 0.15 200 1000 160 0.042 140 2500
M1T1-1250 400-800 1250(85) 30 0.83 0.10 200 1000 100 0.042 150 2500
M2T2-400
3600-4000 492(85) 15 1.18 0.62 200 1000 400 0.042 125 3500
MTD7
w =4000g
M2T2A-400
M2T2C-400
M2T2-500
2900-3400 570(85) 18 1.10 0.40 200 1000 320 0.042 125 3500M2T2A-500
M2T2C-500
M2T2-630
1900-2800 630(85) 20 1.02 0.32 200 1000 320 0.042 125 3000M2T2A-630
M2T2C-630
M2T2-800
1300-1800 820(85) 23 0.93 0.17 200 1000 200 0.042 130 3000M2T2A-800
M2T2C-800
M2T2-1000
400-1200 1035(85) 28 0.90 0.15 200 1000 160 0.042 140 3000M2T2A-1000
M2T2C-1000
M2T2-1250
400-800 1250(85) 30 0.83 0.10 200 1000 125 0.042 150 3000M2T2A-1250
M2T2C-1250
M1T-1600 200-1200 1610(85) 60* 0.85 0.064 200 1000 200 0.028 135 3000
MTD8
w*=4300g
M1T-1250 1200-1800 1340(85) 49 0.90 0.07 200 1000 250 0.028 130 3000
M1T2-1000 1800-2400 1110(85) 42 0.90 0.14 200 1000 320 0.028 125 3000
2-6
THYRISTOR MODULES WITH INTERNAL LIQUID COOLING
Type
VDRM,

(TC, °C)
ITSM
10ms
VT(TO) rT (diT/dt)cr (dvD/dt)cr
tq
(typ)
Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW A/μs V/μs μs °C/W °C V
MTD-40, MDT-40
400-1600 40(85) 0.8 1.0 3.8 200 500-1000 100 0.680 125 2500
MTD1
w =200g
MTDA-40, MDTA-40
MTDC-40, MDTC-40
MTD-63, MDT-63
400-1600 63(85) 1.2 0.94 2.8 200 500-1000 125 0.460 125 2500MTDA-63, MDTA-63
MTDC-63, MDTC-63
MTD-80, MDT-80
400-1600 80(75) 1.6 0,9 2.0 200 500-1000 160 0.450 125 2500MTDA-80, MDTA-80
MTDC-80, MDTC-80
MTD1-100, MDT1-100
2600-3200 116(85) 3.5 1.15 2.6 200 1000 320 0.180 125 2500
MTD2
w =500g
MTD1A-100, MDT1A-100
MTD1C-100, MDT1C-100
MTD1-125, MDT1-125
1800-2400 140(85) 4.0 1.05 1.5 200 1000 200 0.180 125 2500MTD1A-125, MDT1A-125
MTD1C-125, MDT1C-125
MTD1-160, MDT1-160
400-1600
180
(85)
5.0 0.9 0.75 200 1000 160 0.180 125 2500MTD1A-160, MDT1A-160
MTD1C-160, MDT1C-160
MTD1-200, MDT1-200
400-1200 218(85) 5.5 0.83 0.58 200 1000 125 0.180 130 2500MTD1A-200, MDT1A-200
MTD1C-200, MDT1C-200
MTD-100, MDT-100
400-1600 100(85) 2.5 1.15 2.40 200 1000 160 0.220 125 2500MTDA-100, MDTA-100
MTDK-100, MDTK-100
MTD-125, MDT-125
400-1600 125(85) 3.0 1.10 1.80 200 1000 200 0.190 125 2500MTDA-125, MDTA-125
MTDC-125, MDTC-125
MTD-160, MDT-160
400-1600 160(85) 4.5 1.00 1.05 200 1000 200 0.180 125 2500MTDA-160, MDTA-160
MTDC-160, MDTC-160
MTD2-160, MDT2-160
2600-3200 172(85) 5.0 1.15 1.50 200 1000 320 0.13 125 3000
MTD3

MTD2A-400, MDT2A-400
MTD2C-400, MDT2C-400
MTD2-500, MDT2-500
2900-
3400
570(85) 18 1.10 0.40 200 1000 320 0.042 125 3500MTD2A-500, MDT2A-500
MTD2C-500, MDT2C-500
MTD2-630, MDT2-630
1900-
2800
660(80) 20 1.05 0.35 200 1000 320 0.042 125 3000MTD2A-630, MDT2A-630
MTD2C-630, MDT2C-630
MTD2-800, MDT2-800
1300-
1800
840(80) 23 0.93 0.17 200 1000 200 0.043 130 3000MTD2A-800, MDT2A-800
MTD2C-800, MDT2C-800
MTD2-1000, MDT2-1000
400-
1200 1020(85) 28 0.90 0.13 200 1000 160 0.043 140 3000MTD2A-1000, MDT2A-1000
MTD2C-1000, MDT2C-1000
MTD2-1250, MDT2-1250
400-
800
1060(85) 30 0.85 0.11 200 1000 160 0.043 150 3000MTD2A-1250, MDT2A-1250
MTD2C-1250, MDT2C-1250
2-9
FAST DIODE MODULES
Type
VRRM
IF(AV)
(TC, °C)
IFSM
10ms
VTO rT trr Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW μs °C/W °C V
M2DF-40
400-1600 40(85) 1.6 1.4 5.0 0.50-1.00 0.46 140 2500
MTD1
w =200g
M2DF A-40
M2DFC-40
M2DF-63
400-1600 63(85) 1.8 1.2 4.0 0.63-1.00 0.46 140 2500M2DFA-63
M2DFC-63
M2DF-80
400-1400 80(75) 2.0 1.1 3.5 0.63-1.00 0.45 140 2500M2DFA-80
M2DFC-80
MDFDF-160
300-1400 160(85) 4.5 1.30 1.60 5 0.22 140 2500
MTD2

(TC, °C)
ITSM
10ms
VT(TO) rT (diT/dt)cr (dvD/dt)cr
tq
(typ)
Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW A/μs V/μs μs °C/W °C V
M2TF-40
400-1600 40(85) 1.0 1.4 5.0 125 100-1000 25 0.46 125 2500
MTD1
w =200g
M2TFA-40
M2TFC-40
M2TF-63
400-1600 63(75) 1.1 1.2 4.0 125 100-1000 25 0.45 125 2500M2TFA-63
M2TFC-63
MTFTF-100
500-1000 100(85) 4 1.10 1.80 500 1000 40 0.220 125 2500
MTD2
w =500g
MTFTFA-100
MTFTFC-100
MTF-250 900-2800 315(85) 8 1.40 0.60 200 500-1000 63 0.068 125 3000
MTD4
w =900g
M1TF-400 600-1200 400(80) 10 1.30 0.35 200 500-1000 40 0.068 125 3000
M2TF-250
1900-2800 315(85) 8 1.40 0.60 200 500-1000 63 0.068 125 3000
MTD5
w =1500g
M2TFA-250
M2TF-320
1300-1800 330(85) 9 1.35 0.50 200 500-1000 50 0.068 125 3000
M2TFA-320
M2TF-400
200-1200 400(80) 10 1.30 0.35 200 500-1000 40 0.068 125 3000
M2TFA-400
M1TF2-400 2900-3400 470(85) 12 1.40 0.5 200 500-1000 125 0.042 125 3000
MTD6
w =2300g
M1TF-500 1900-2800 510(85) 14 1.35 0.4 200 500-1000 100 0.042 125 3000
M1TF2-500 1300-1800 550(85) 18 1.30 0.3 200 500-1000 80 0.042 125 3000
M1TF-630 600-1200 630(85) 20 1.20 0.2 200 500-1000 63 0.042 125 3000
M1TF-800 2200-2400 800(63) 20 1.25 0.41 500 500-1000 125 0.049 130 3000
M1TF-1000 2200-2400 1020(70) 30 1.28 0.29 300 1000 120 0.030 130 3000
MTD8
w* =4300g
2-11
FAST THYRISTOR-DIODE AND DIODE-THYRISTOR MODULES

Rth(j-c) TVJM Visol Case
V A kA V mW A/μs V/μs μs °C/W °C V
MTFDF-40, MDFTF-40
400-1600 40(85) 1.0 1.4 5.0 125
100-
1000
25/0.63 0.46 125 2500
MTD1
w =200g
MTFDFA-40,MDFTFA-40
MTFDFC-40, MDFTFC-40
MTFDF-63, MDFTF-63
400-1600 63(75) 1.1 1.2 4.0 125
100-
1000
25/0.63 0.45 125 2500MTFDFA-63, MDFTFA-63
MTFDFC-63, MDFTFC-63
MTFDF-100,MDFTF-100 500-1000 100(85) 4.0 1.10 1.80 500 1000 40/- 0.210 125 2500
MTD2
w =500g

MTD2
w =500g
M2TFIA-100
M2TFI-125 600-1400 125(80) 4.0 - - 1000 1000 25-63 0.230 125 3000
MTD3
w =800g
M2TFI-160
600-1400 160(85) 4.0 1.35 1.10 1000 1000 16-63 0.130 125 3000
M2TFIA-160
M2TFI-160
1500-2000 160(85) 6.0 1.25 1.30 1000 1000 32-63 0.130 125 3000
M2TFIA-160
M2TFI-200
300-900 200(80) 7.0 1.20 0.80 1000 1000 12-63 0.130 125 3000
M2TFIA-200
M1TFI-320 600-1400 320(85) 9.0 1.20 0.64 1000 1000 25-63 0.073 125 3000
MTD4
w =900g
M1TFI-320 1500-2000 320(85) 7.5 1.25 0.70 1000 1000 40-63 0.073 125 3000
M1TFI-400 300-900 400(80) 6.3 1.20 0.45 1000 1000 12-63 0.073 130 3000
M2TFI-320
600-1400 320(85) 9.0 1.20 0.64 1000 1000 25-63 0.073 125 3000
MTD5
w =1500g
M2TFIA-320
M2TFI-320
1500-2000 320(83) 7.5 1.25 0.70 1000 1000 40-63 0.073 125 3000
M2TFIA-320
M2TFI-400
300-900 400(80) 6.3 1.20 0.45 1000 1000 12-63 0.073 125 3000
M2TFIA00
M1TFI-500 600-1400 500(80) 17 1.30 0.24 1000 1000 25-63 0.042 125 3000
MTD6
w =2300g
M1TFI2-500 1500-2000 500(80) 16 1.34 0.34 1000 1000 32-63 0.042 125 3000
M1TFI-630 300-900 630(80) 18 1.20 0.34 1000 1000 12-40 0.042 125 3000
FAST SWITCHING THYRISTOR-DIODE MODULES
Type
VDRM,
VRRM